#### 07/16/2015 503396108

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3442733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK TESTANERO	07/16/2015
LARYY TADASHI INO	07/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELLOTAPE, INC.
Street Address:	47623 FREMONT BLVD.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14801604

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: tom@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CELL-00403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 503396108

REEL: 036116 FRAME: 0235

Attorney Docket No.: CELL-00403

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Nick Testanero and Larry Tadashi Ino., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE	APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE	ELY ACCESSING CONTENT AT A	
Date of execution of	application:	Filing Date: Herewith	Serial No.: Herewith	
WHEREA "ASSIGNEE", is desi granted on the same;	.S, <u>Cellotape</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a corporation, l rous of acquiring the entire right, t	ocated at 47623 Fremont Blyd., Fremo itle and interest in said invention and a	nt, California 94538, hereinafter referred to as pplication and in any Letters Patent which may	y be
which is hereby acknown Assignee, and Assign Patent, and any Letter any divisions, renewate to be held and enjoye and transfer not been	owledged, Assignors have sold, assee's successors and assigns, all rights Patent which may hereafter be gills, continuations in whole or in paid by said Assignee as fully and example, to the full end and term of a	signed and transferred, and by these prent, title and interest in and to said inventanted on the same in the United States rt, substitutions, conversions, reissues, elusively as it would have been held and any Letters Patent.	good and valuable consideration, receipt of sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said tion, said application for United States Letters and all countries throughout the world includiprolongations or extensions thereof, said intered enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment.	ng est
Letters Patent and for lawfully may request,	oplication and/or applications, execution the reissue thereof, and instrument	cute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all the street and transfer thereof and transfer thereof are	nee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the I such further papers, including applications for a will perform such other acts as Assignee in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto.	
IN TESTII	MONY WHEREOF, Assignors have Nick Testanero	re hereunto signed their names to this a	ssignment on the dates indicated below.	
	Laty Faorshi Ino		Date	
	zap j radon ne		Date	
A notary pub document to	lic or other officer completing the which this certificate is attached,	is certificate verifies only the identity and not the truthfulness, accuracy, o	of the individual who signed the rvalidity of that document.	
State of California				
County of	}			
in his/her/their autho	before me, who proved to resubscribed to the within instrument rized capacity(ies), and that by his half of which the person(s) acted, e	e,, personally appears ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence t and acknowledged to me that he/she// /her/their signature(s) on the instrument	ed to be the person(s) they executed the same t the person(s),	
. ,	•	of the State of California that the fores	going paragraph	
is true and correct,		WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.	
[SEAL]	S	SignatureSignature of Nota	ry	

PATENT REEL: 036116 FRAME: 0236

**RECORDED: 07/16/2015**